

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.7219 OF 2021

...

SHRUTI ENTERPRISES

...PETITIONER

Vs

MIRA BHAYANDER MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

AND ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

...

Mr.Ashutosh Ravindra Gole for the Petitioner.

None for the Respondent.

...

CORAM : A.A. SAYED &**ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.****DATED : 11 JANUARY 2022****(THROUGH V.C.)****P.C.:**

On the request of the learned Counsel for the Petitioner, stand over to 22 February 2022.

(ABHAY AHUJA,J.)**(A.A.SAYED, J.)**