

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.7219 OF 2021

SHRUTI ENTERPRISES

...PETITIONER

Vs

MIRA BHAYANDER MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
AND ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

Mr. A. R. Gole for the Petitioner.

Mr. A. A. Alaspurkar, AGP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. A. SAYED &
ABHAY AHUJA, JJ**

DATED : 22nd FEBRUARY, 2022

P.C.:

Mentioned out of turn.

2. Stand over to 8th March, 2022.

ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK

Digitally signed
by ANANT
KRISHNA NAIK
Date: 2022.02.23
15:34:38 +0530

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

(A. A. SAYED, J.)