

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.7219 OF 2021

Shruti Enterprises ... Petitioner
Vs.
Mira Bhayander Municipal Corporation & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Ashutosh R. Gole for the Petitioner.
Mr. N. R. Bubna for the Respondent-Corporation.

CORAM : A.A. SAYED &
ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.

DATE : 15TH MARCH 2022

P.C. :

1. Leave to add Bassein Catholic Co-operative Bank Limited as party Respondent. Amendment to be carried out during the course of day.
2. Let the Respondent-Corporation file Affidavit-in-Reply within two weeks from today, with copy to the other side. Rejoinder, if any, before the next date.
3. Stand over to 05/04/2022.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

(A.A. SAYED, J.)