

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.7219 OF 2021

Shruti Enterprises
V/S

...Petitioner

Mira Bhayander Municipal Corporation & Anr.

...Respondents

...

Mr. Ashutosh R. Gole for the Petitioner.

Ms. Pooja R. Singh i/b Mr. N.R. Bubna for Respondent Nos.1 to 3-
Corporation.

Mr. Pravin Peter Fernandes, Legal Manager, Respondent No.4-Bank
present in Court.

...

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED &
ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.**

DATE : 23 MARCH 2022.

P.C.:

1 Though the Petition is scheduled to come up on 5 April 2022, it has
been moved earlier on the ground that the Respondent No.4-Bank is now
being pressurized to transfer the TDR of Rs.71.25 lacs (with interest).

2 Mr. Pravin Fernandes, Legal Manager of Respondent No.4-Bank is
present.

3 Learned Counsel for the Respondent-Corporation is stated to be in
personal difficulty.

4 Until the next date, the Respondent No.4-Bank shall not transfer the TDR (DBD17064/3) of Rs.71.25 lacs (with interest due).

5 Stand over to 5 April 2022, as scheduled.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

(A.A. SAYED, J.)

katkam